Page 1Rev 1.0 © MMB Networks 2019 CSB04PA1x Module Data Sheet
Pre-loaded with RapidConnect firmware Ensures compatibility with latest Zigbee specifications
and an easy path to add BLE and Thread support in the
future
MMB Networks EFR32 Zigbee/Thread/BLE Module
CSB04PA10 / PA11 Document Rev 1.0
The CSB04PA1x family is the latest generation of IoT modules
from MMB Networks. Based on the EFR32 multi-protocol IC from

13 | Ordering Information
Hardware SKU
Regulatory
Approvals
RF Output
Option Status
CSB04PA10-CHP-N FCC/IC Chip Antenna In Production
CSB04PA10-PIN-X N/A1 Module Pad 1 In Production
CSB04PA10-RFC-N FCC/IC RF Connector In Production
CSB04PA11-CHP-D FCC/IC, CE Chip Antenna In Production
CSB04PA11-PIN-X N/A1 Module Pad 1 In Production
CSB04PA11-RFC-D FCC/IC, CE RF Connector In Production
Notes:
1. The PIN variant of the module has no regulatory approvals. Host manufacturers who decide to use this variant are
responsible for full certification of the product.
The above table provides the HW SKU which forms the first part of the complete part number. The complete part number